TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent		107/25/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Identix Incorporated
Street Address:	177 Broad Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934108	ABIS
Registration Number:	2552985	BIOENGINE
Registration Number:	2462080	BIOLOGON
Registration Number:	2476312	BIOSAFE
Registration Number:	2480495	BIOSHIELD
Registration Number:	2571986	вотоисн
Registration Number:	2363792	DBI FINGERPRINTER CMS
Registration Number:	2016085	DFR
Registration Number:	2207942	DOCUCOLOR
Registration Number:	2053630	FACE IT
Registration Number:	2381293	FACEIT
Registration Number:	2410969	FACEIT
Registration Number:	2293862	ID SAFE
Registration Number:	2219354	IDENTI-NET TRADEMARK

REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0570

Registration Number:	2425102	IDENTIX
Registration Number:	2513388	IDENTIX
Registration Number:	2669587	ITRUST
Registration Number:	2595419	ONE PASSWORD FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2492884	SECURITY WITH A HUMAN FACE
Registration Number:	2705017	X
Registration Number:	2255132	YOUR FACE IS YOUR PASSWORD
Registration Number:	2770812	EMPOWERING IDENTIFICATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Co.- J. Paterson Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	855353-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	07/26/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=7-26-11 BOA-Identix-TM#page1.tif source=7-26-11 BOA-Identix-TM#page2.tif source=7-26-11 BOA-Identix-TM#page3.tif source=7-26-11 BOA-Identix-TM#page4.tif source=7-26-11 BOA-Identix-TM#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of July 25, 2011, is made by Bank of America, N.A., acting as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement described below).

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and Identix Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") are parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2008 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement) pursuant to which (i) Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") and (ii) a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2008 at Reel 3836, Frame 0635 (the "Trademark Notice"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Administrative Agent hereby releases all of its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) the Trademark Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration or trademark application included in the Trademark Collateral, in each case any right to sue and collect for said damages.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed by and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA

as Administrative Agent

By: ___ Name:

Roberto Salazar Vice President

Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE - IDENTIX]

Schedule A

Trademark Collateral

<u>Identix Incorporated</u>

(a) United States Trademarks

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,934,108	ABIS	3/15/05
2,552,985	BIOENGINE	3/26/02
2462080	BIOLOGON	6/19/01
2476312	BIOSAFE	8/7/01
2480495	BIOSHIELD	8/21/01
2,571,986	віотоисн	5/21/02
2363792	DBI Fingerprinter CMS	7/4/00
2016085	DFR	11/12/96
2207942	DOCUCOLOR	12/8/98
2,770,812	Empowering Identification	10/7/03
2053630	Facelt	4/15/97
2381293	Faceit	8/29/00
2410969	Faceit	12/5/00
2293862	ID SAFE (Logo)	11/23/99
2219354	IDENTI-NET	1/19/99
2425102	IDENTIX	1/30/01
2513388	IDENTIX (Stylized Word Mark)	11/27/01
2,669,587	ITRUST	12/31/02
2,595,419	ONE PASSWORD FOR LIFE	7/16/02
2492884	Security with a Human Face	9/25/01

[SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE NOTICE]

2,705,017	X (Logo; "X Man")	4/8/03
2255132	Your Face is Your Password	6/22/99

(b) United States Trademark Applications

None.

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 07/26/2011